between City and Vendor. 

4. COMPENSATION. The highest total compensation payable to Vendor by City for the satisfactory 
performance of services in compliance with Exhibit A – Scope of Work and Exhibit B – Price 
Proposal, and the Contract Documents shall be THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY-SEVEN 
THOUSAND, AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($377,000) over the Renewal Term.   

5. NOTICES. All notices, certifications or communications required by this First Amendment shall 
be given in writing and shall be deemed delivered when personally served, or when received if 
by facsimile transmission with a confirming copy mailed by registered or certified mail, postage